



Durand Railroad Days 2024

989-288-4080

<u>Durand Railroad Days Parade Entry Rules</u>

- 1. The Durand Railroad Days parade committee reserves the right to reject/refuse any entry.
- 2. Animal units please remember you are responsible for your own clean-up at the line-up area and along the parade route.
- 3. NO alcoholic beverages allowed on parade unit or in the line-up area.
- 4. For the safety of the spectators, we request that you NOT THROW anything from your unit. Items, like candy, can be passed out by your unit if you have walkers accompanying your unit.
- 5. Maximum unit height may not exceed 13 feet, 6 inches.
- 6. All walkers <u>MUST REMAIN BETWEEN THE CURBS</u> and must not enter the spectator area. This creates a slow down in the parade.
- 7. The Durand Railroad Days Parade will consist of walking/moving performances ONLY. No stopping will be allowed to promote for-profit, political or religious purposes.
- 8. The parade is announced live from the viewing stand at the corner of Saginaw and Genesee Streets. Be sure to wave at the announcers and perform as you make the turn.

The Durand Railroad Days Committee has the right to remove units from the parade if the above rules are not followed.

Date: Saturday, May 18, 2024 Marshalling Time: 11:00 A.M. Step-Off Time: 1:00 P.M.



49th Annual Parade www.durandrailroaddays.com

Durand Railroad Days 2024

989-288-4080

Date: Marshalling Time: Step – Off Time:	Saturday, May 18, 2024 11:00 A.M. 1:00 P.M.	□ We will participate this year.□ We will not participate this year.
		Name:
get the unit in place be	fore noon. People riding on the its place in line as they arrive.	Address:
Registration Deadline Late entries will be con	: April 18, 2024 asidered if space is available.	Contact Person:
	assection in Space is a value to	Telephone #:
	lescription of your unit for our para	ade announcer.
Please give the length		If so, is it? Live Recorded hicle type
Please give the length All animal units m	of the unit and, if motorized, vel ust provide their own clean-	hicle type
Please give the length All animal units m Parade rules are enclo	of the unit and, if motorized, vel ust provide their own clean-	hicle type
Please give the length All animal units m Parade rules are enclo Liability Disclaimer: We agree to defend, inc claim, demand, suit, los from the City of Duran or bodily injury includi of or is incident to or in demand, damage, loss,	ust provide their own clean- osed. demnify and hold harmless the Cits, cost of expense, or any damaged or the Durand Railroad Days, Inc. ing death, sustained by any person any way connected with the perfector of expense is caused in whole	hicle type
Please give the length All animal units m Parade rules are enclo Liability Disclaimer: We agree to defend, inc claim, demand, suit, los from the City of Duran or bodily injury includi of or is incident to or in demand, damage, loss, Durand Railroad Days,	ust provide their own clean- osed. demnify and hold harmless the Cit is, cost of expense, or any damage d or the Durand Railroad Days, Inc. or by the agents, servants, em	y of Durand and Durand Railroad Days, Inc. from any which may be asserted, claimed or recovered against or c. by reason of any damage to property, personal injury, whomsoever and which damage, injury, or death, arises out ormance of this contract, and regardless of which claim, e or in part by the negligence of the City of Durand or the
Please give the length All animal units m Parade rules are enclo Liability Disclaimer: We agree to defend, inclaim, demand, suit, los from the City of Duran or bodily injury includi of or is incident to or in demand, damage, loss, Durand Railroad Days, Photo Release: I hereb	ust provide their own clean- osed. demnify and hold harmless the Cit ss, cost of expense, or any damage d or the Durand Railroad Days, Inc. any way connected with the performance of expense is caused in whole Inc. or by the agents, servants, employ consent to authorize the use or respectively.	y of Durand and Durand Railroad Days, Inc. from any which may be asserted, claimed or recovered against or c. by reason of any damage to property, personal injury, whomsoever and which damage, injury, or death, arises out ormance of this contract, and regardless of which claim, e or in part by the negligence of the City of Durand or the aployees or factors of any of them.

Please complete this form and return it to: Durand Railroad Days

P.O. Box 316

Durand, Michigan 48429